


Fak. Pendidikan.xlsx Non citizen 2018/2019

PQAKS PQBKS PQCKS PQDKS PQEKS PQFKS PQGKS

RM280/ch RM325/ch RM330/ch RM330/ch RM325/ch RM325/ch RM325/ch

Semester 1
Candidature 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00

Alumni Fee 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00

Graduation Fee - 1st Payment 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

International Student Fee 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00

Other Services Fee 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00

Recurring Fees:-

(i) Registration 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

(ii) Service 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

(iii) Library 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00

(iv) Welfare 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

(vii) Recreation 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

(vi) ICT 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00

Tuition Fees 12 3,360.00 18 5,850.00 15 4,950.00 15 4,950.00 15 4,875.00 15 4,875.00 18 5,850.00

Examination Fees 12 240.00 18 288.00 15 240.00 15 240.00 15 240.00 15 240.00 18 288.00

Research Fees - - - - - - -

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 1st Payment - - - - - - -

Total 9,075.00 11,613.00 10,665.00 10,665.00 10,590.00 10,590.00 11,613.00

Semester 2

Graduation Fee - 2nd Payment 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Tuition Fees 15 4,200.00 21 6,825.00 21 6,930.00 21 6,930.00 21 6,825.00 21 6,825.00 18 5,850.00

Examination Fees 15 240.00 21 336.00 21 336.00 21 336.00 21 336.00 21 336.00 18 288.00

Research Fees - - - - - - -

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 2nd Payment - - - - - - -

Total 5,835.00 8,556.00 8,661.00 8,661.00 8,556.00 8,556.00 7,533.00

Semester 3

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Tuition Fees 18 5,040.00 6 1,950.00 6 1,980.00 6 1,980.00 6 1,950.00 6 1,950.00 6 1,950.00

Examination Fees 18 288.00 6 96.00 6 96.00 6 96.00 6 96.00 6 96.00 6 96.00

Research Fees - - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

Total 6,528.00 3,246.00 3,276.00 3,276.00 3,246.00 3,246.00 3,246.00

Semester 4

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Project Paper - 1st Time 12 3,360.00 - - - - - -

Examination Fees 12 192.00 - - - - - -

Research Fees - - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

Total 4,752.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Semester 5

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Project Paper - 2nd Time - - - - - - -

Examination Fees - - - - - - -

Research Fee - - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

Total 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Semester 6 onwards

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Project Paper - 3rd Time 3 840.00 3 975.00 3 990.00 3 990.00 3 975.00 3 975.00 3 975.00

Examination Fees 3 48.00 3 48.00 3 48.00 3 48.00 3 48.00 3 48.00 3 48.00

Research Fees - - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

Total 2,088.00 2,223.00 2,238.00 2,238.00 2,223.00 2,223.00 2,223.00

Grand Total 29,478.00 28,038.00 27,240.00 27,240.00 27,015.00 27,015.00 27,015.00

Total Credit Hours 57 45 42 42 42 42 42

All fees are subjected to ammendment by the Management of University of Malaya

Master of Educational 

Management                       

Coursework

Faculty of Education - Non-Citizen 

2018/2019 until 2020/2021
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Master of Science with 

Information Technology

Coursework
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Fak. Pendidikan.xlsx Non Citizen 2018/2019

POAKD POBKD POCKD PODKD POEKD POFKD POGKD POHKD

RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch

Semester 1
Candidature 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00

Alumni Fee 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00

Graduation Fee - 1st Payment 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

International Student Fee 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00

Other Services Fee 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00

Recurring Fees:-

(i) Registration 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

(ii) Service 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

(iii) Library 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00

(iv) Welfare 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

(v) Recreation 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

(vi) ICT 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00

Tuition Fees 9 3,240.00 15 5,400.00 12 4,320.00 12 4,320.00 9 3,240.00 9 3,240.00 9 3,240.00 9 3,240.00

Examination Fees 9 450.00 15 750.00 12 600.00 12 600.00 9 450.00 9 450.00 9 450.00 9 450.00

Research Fees - - - - - - - -

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 1st Payment 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00

Total 10,495.00 12,955.00 11,725.00 11,725.00 10,495.00 10,495.00 10,495.00 10,495.00

Semester 2

Graduation Fee - 2nd Payment 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Tuition Fees 21 7,560.00 15 5,400.00 18 6,480.00 18 6,480.00 21 7,560.00 23 8,280.00 21 7,560.00 21 7,560.00

Examination Fees 21 1,050.00 15 750.00 18 900.00 18 900.00 21 1,050.00 23 1,150.00 21 1,050.00 21 1,050.00

Research Fees

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 2nd Payment 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00

Total 11,335.00 8,875.00 10,105.00 10,105.00 11,335.00 12,155.00 11,335.00 11,335.00

Semester 3

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Tuition Fees 15 5,400.00 12 4,320.00 15 5,400.00 15 5,400.00 15 5,400.00 18 6,480.00 15 5,400.00 15 5,400.00

Examination Fees 15 750.00 12 600.00 15 750.00 15 750.00 15 750.00 18 900.00 15 750.00 15 750.00

Research Fees - - - - - - -

Total 7,350.00 6,120.00 7,350.00 7,350.00 7,350.00 8,580.00 7,350.00 7,350.00

Semester 4

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fees 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00

Total 5,085.00 5,085.00 5,085.00 5,085.00 5,085.00 5,085.00 5,085.00 5,085.00

Semester 5

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fee 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50

Total 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50

Semester 6 onwards

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fees 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50

Total 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50

Grand Total 40,357.50 39,127.50 40,357.50 40,357.50 40,357.50 42,407.50 40,357.50 40,357.50

Total Credit Hours 45 42 45 45 45 50 45 45

Faculty of Education - Non-Citizen 

2018/2019 until 2020/2021

Credit 

Hours

    Master of 

Education (Islamic 

Education)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode

Credit 

Hours

Credit 

Hours

Master of Education 

(Science Education)                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Mixed Mode

    Master of Education 

(Curriculum 

Development)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode

Credit 

Hours

    Master of Education 

(Physical and Health 

Education)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode

    Master of Education 

(Mathematics 

Education)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode

Credit 

Hours

Credit 

Hours

All fees are subjected to ammendment by the Management of University of Malaya
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(Early Childhood 

Education)

Mixed Mode

Credit 

Hours

Master of                       

Instructional Technology

(Instructional Design)

Mixed Mode

Credit 

Hours

Component of Fees

    Master of Education 

(Planning and 

Administration)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode
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Fak. Pendidikan.xlsx Non Citizen 2018/2019

POIKD POJKD POKKD POLKD POMKD PONKD PMDDS

RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM360/ch RM410/ch

Semester 1
Candidature 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00

Alumni Fee 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00

Graduation Fee - 1st Payment 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

International Student Fee 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00

Other Services Fee 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00

Recurring Fees:-

(i) Registration 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

(ii) Service 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

(iii) Library 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00

(iv) Welfare 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

(v) Recreation 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

(vi) ICT 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00

Tuition Fees 12 4,320.00 9 3,240.00 9 3,240.00 9 3,240.00 9 3,240.00 9 3,240.00 1,230.00

Examination Fees 12 600.00 9 450.00 9 450.00 9 450.00 9 450.00 9 450.00 150.00

Research Fees - - - - - - 4,765.00

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 1st Payment 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00

Total 11,725.00 10,495.00 10,495.00 10,495.00 10,495.00 10,495.00 12,950.00

Semester 2

Graduation Fee - 2nd Payment 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Tuition Fees 18 6,480.00 21 7,560.00 21 7,560.00 21 7,560.00 21 7,560.00 21 7,560.00 -

Examination Fees 18 900.00 21 1,050.00 21 1,050.00 21 1,050.00 21 1,050.00 21 1,050.00 -

Research Fees - - - - - - 4,765.00

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 2nd Payment 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00

Total 10,105.00 11,335.00 11,335.00 11,335.00 11,335.00 11,335.00 7,490.00

Semester 3

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Tuition Fees 15 5,400.00 15 5,400.00 15 5,400.00 15 5,400.00 15 5,400.00 15 5,400.00 -

Examination Fees 15 750.00 15 750.00 15 750.00 15 750.00 15 750.00 15 750.00 -

Research Fees 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 3,885.00 2,382.50

Total 11,235.00 11,235.00 11,235.00 11,235.00 11,235.00 11,235.00 3,582.50

Semester 4

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fees 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 2,382.50

Total 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,582.50

Semester 5

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fee 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 2,382.50

Total 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,582.50

Semester 6 onwards

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fees 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 1,942.50 2,382.50

Total 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,142.50 3,582.50

Grand Total 42,300.00 42,300.00 42,300.00 42,300.00 42,300.00 42,300.00 34,277.50

Total Credit Hours 45 45 45 45 45 45

Credit 

Hours

Credit 

Hours

Credit 

Hours

All fees are subjected to ammendment by the Management of University of Malaya

Credit 

Hours

Credit 

Hours

Credit 

Hours

Component of Fees

    Master of Education 

(Special Education)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode

    Master of Education 

(Measurement and 

Evaluation)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode

Master of Education

(Visual Arts Education)

Mixed Mode

Faculty of Education - Non-Citizen 

2018/2019 until 2020/2021

    Master of Education 

(Educational Psychology)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode

  Master of Education                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Dissertation

Master of Education 

(Sociology Education)                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Mixed Mode

  Master of Education        

(Values Education and 

Humanities)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Mixed Mode
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Fak. Pendidikan.xlsx Non Citizen 2018/2019

Semester 1
Candidature 950.00 950.00

Alumni Fee 290.00 290.00

Graduation Fee - 1st Payment 195.00 195.00

International Student Fee 2,650.00 2,650.00

Other Services Fee 570.00 570.00

Recurring Fees:-

(i) Registration 75.00 75.00

(ii) Service 150.00 150.00

(iii) Library 450.00 450.00

(iv) Welfare 150.00 150.00

(v) Recreation 75.00 75.00

(vi) ICT 300.00 300.00

Tuition Fees 1,470.00 9 2,835.00

Examination Fees 150.00 9 450.00

Research Fees 2,365.00 -

Supervision Fees - -

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 1st Payment 1,400.00 1,400.00

Total 11,240.00 10,540.00

Semester 2

Graduation Fee - 2nd Payment 195.00 195.00

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00

Tuition Fees - 9 2,835.00

Examination Fees - 9 450.00

Research Fees 2,365.00 -

Supervision Fees - -

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 2nd Payment 1,400.00 1,400.00

Total 5,160.00 6,080.00

Semester 3

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00

Tuition Fees - 3 945.00

Examination Fees - 3 150.00

Research Fees 2,365.00 -

Supervision Fees - -

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 3rd Payment 1,400.00 1,400.00

Total 4,965.00 3,695.00

Semester 4

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fees 2,365.00 63 20,245.00

Supervision Fees - -

Submission of Dissertation/Thesis - 4th Payment 1,400.00 1,400.00

Total 4,965.00 22,845.00

Semester 5

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fee 1,182.50 10,122.50

Supervision Fees - -

Total 2,382.50 11,322.50

Semester 6 onwards

Recurring Fees 1,200.00 1,200.00

Research Fees 1,182.50 10,122.50

Supervision Fees - -

Total 2,382.50 11,322.50

Grand Total 31,095.00 65,805.00

Total Credit Hours 3

Faculty of Education - Non-Citizen 

2018/2019 until 2020/2021

Doctor of Philosophy

Mixed Mode

PWAKD

RM315/ch

All fees are subjected to ammendment by the Management of University of Malaya

84

Credit 

Hours

Doctor of 

Philosophy 

Component of Fees

PVATS

RM490/ch
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